eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County

Baxley

Graham

Surrency

Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County

Cochran
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County

Metter
Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County

Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County

Adrian (1)

Garfield

Nunez

Oak Park

Stillmore

Summertown

Swainsboro

Twin City

Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2023 LARP

Factor

0.00950104
0.00039888
0.00059649
0.07305089

0.00723672
0.02906312

0.00585513
0.00048460
0.03185496

0.00054058
0.00140816
0.00750852
0.00142555
0.00069380
0.06235169

0.00000000
0.00045293
0.00037103
0.00130791
0.00125781
0.00036726
0.01129606
0.00265136
0.07434906

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
February 2023

January 2023

2/28/2023
$3,486,896.83
$871,724.21

Amount
Received

$8,282.29
$347.71
$519.97
$63,680.23

$6,308.43
$25,335.03

$5,104.06
$422.44
$27,768.74

$471.23
$1,227.52
$6,545.36
$1,242.69
$604.80
$54,353.48

$0.00
$394.83
$323.43
$1,140.13
$1,096.47
$320.15
$9,847.04
$2,311.26
$64,811.87

3/31/2023
$3,487,343.71
$871,835.93

Amount
Received

$8,283.35
$347.76
$520.04
$63,688.39

$6,309.23
$25,338.27

$5,104.71
$422.49
$27,772.30

$471.29
$1,227.68
$6,546.20
$1,242.85
$604.88
$54,360.45

$0.00
$394.88
$323.47
$1,140.28
$1,096.61
$320.19
$9,848.31
$2,311.55
$64,820.18
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March 2023

4/28/2023
$3,991,283.70
$997,820.93

Amount
Received

$9,480.34
$398.01
$595.19
$72,891.70

$7,220.95
$28,999.79

$5,842.37
$483.54
$31,785.55

$539.40
$1,405.09
$7,492.16
$1,422.44
$692.29
$62,215.82

$0.00
$451.94
$370.22
$1,305.06
$1,255.07
$366.46
$11,271.44
$2,645.59
$74,187.04

April 2023

5/31/2023
$3,702,709.83
$925,677.46

Amount
Received

$8,794.90
$369.23
$552.16
$67,621.56

$6,698.87
$26,903.08

$5,419.96
$448.58
$29,487.42

$500.40
$1,303.50
$6,950.47
$1,319.60
$642.23
$57,717.56

$0.00
$419.27
$343.45
$1,210.70
$1,164.33
$339.97
$10,456.50
$2,454.31
$68,823.25

May 2023

6/30/2023
$3,897,158.55
$974,289.63

Amount
Received

$9,256.77
$388.62
$581.15
$71,172.72

$7,050.66
$28,315.90

$5,704.59
$472.14
$31,035.96

$526.68
$1,371.95
$7,315.47
$1,388.90
$675.96
$60,748.61

$0.00
$441.29
$361.49
$1,274.28
$1,225.47
$357.82
$11,005.63
$2,583.20
$72,437.51

June 2023

7/31/2023
$3,921,260.10
$980,315.03

Amount
Received

$9,314.02
$391.03
$584.75
$71,612.88

$7,094.27
$28,491.01

$5,739.87
$475.06
$31,227.90

$529.93
$1,380.44
$7,360.71
$1,397.49
$680.14
$61,124.30

$0.00
$444.01
$363.72
$1,282.16
$1,233.05
$360.03
$11,073.69
$2,599.17
$72,885.50

Local Distributions - TD09

$22,486,652.72
$5,621,663.19

Period Total

$53,411.67
$2,242.36
$3,353.26
$410,667.48

$40,682.41
$163,383.08

$32,915.56
$2,724.25
$179,077.87

$3,038.93
$7,916.18
$42,210.37
$8,013.97
$3,900.30
$350,520.22

$0.00
$2,546.22
$2,085.78
$7,352.61
$7,071.00
$2,064.62
$63,502.61
$14,905.08
$417,965.35

Prepared Aug 03, 2023



eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD09

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2023 February 2023 March 2023 April 2023 May 2023 June 2023
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2023 3/31/2023 4/28/2023 5/31/2023 6/30/2023 7/31/2023
TIA Collections for Month $3,486,896.83 $3,487,343.71 $3,991,283.70 $3,702,709.83 $3,897,158.55 $3,921,260.10 $22,486,652.72
25% to Local Jurisdictions $871,724.21 $871,835.93 $997,820.93 $925,677.46 $974,289.63 $980,315.03 $5,621,663.19
FY2023 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Evans County
Bellville 0.00022521 $196.32 $196.35 $224.72 $208.47 $219.42 $220.78 $1,266.06
Claxton 0.00334247 $2,913.72 $2,914.09 $3,335.19 $3,094.05 $3,256.54 $3,276.68 $18,790.27
Daisy 0.00048781 $425.24 $425.29 $486.75 $451.55 $475.27 $478.21 $2,742.31
Hagan 0.00144107 $1,256.21 $1,256.38 $1,437.93 $1,333.96 $1,404.02 $1,412.70 $8,101.20
Evans County (Unincorporated) 0.02469343 $21,525.86 $21,528.62 $24,639.62 $22,858.15 $24,058.55 $24,207.34 $138,818.14
Jeff Davis County
Denton 0.00059822 $521.48 $521.55 $596.92 $553.76 $582.84 $586.45 $3,363.00
Hazlehurst 0.00634024 $5,526.94 $5,527.65 $6,326.43 $5,869.02 $6,177.23 $6,215.44 $35,642.71
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated) 0.04604647 $40,139.82 $40,144.96 $45,946.13 $42,624.18 $44,862.60 $45,140.04 $258,857.73
Johnson County
Adrian (2) 0.00100084 $872.46 $872.57 $998.66 $926.46 $975.11 $981.14 $5,626.40
Kite 0.00043909 $382.77 $382.82 $438.14 $406.46 $427.80 $430.45 $2,468.44
Wrightsville 0.00405985 $3,539.07 $3,539.53 $4,051.01 $3,758.11 $3,955.47 $3,979.93 $22,823.12
Johnson County (Unincorporated) 0.03521776 $30,700.18 $30,704.11 $35,141.02 $32,600.29 $34,312.30 $34,524.50 $197,982.40
Laurens County
Allentown 0.00005584 $48.68 $48.68 $55.72 $51.69 $54.41 $54.74 $313.92
Cadwell 0.00076864 $670.04 $670.13 $766.97 $711.52 $748.88 $753.51 $4,321.05
Dexter 0.00097653 $851.26 $851.37 $974.40 $903.95 $951.42 $957.30 $5,489.70
Dublin 0.02094290 $18,256.44 $18,258.78 $20,897.27 $19,386.37 $20,404.45 $20,530.64 $117,733.95
Dudley 0.00123643 $1,077.83 $1,077.97 $1,233.74 $1,144.54 $1,204.64 $1,212.09 $6,950.81
East Dublin 0.00391785 $3,415.28 $3,415.72 $3,909.31 $3,626.66 $3,817.12 $3,840.72 $22,024.81
Montrose 0.00054234 $472.77 $472.83 $541.16 $502.03 $528.40 $531.67 $3,048.86
Rentz 0.00064829 $565.13 $565.20 $646.87 $600.10 $631.62 $635.52 $3,644.44
Laurens County (Unincorporated) 0.10461051 $91,191.56 $91,203.24 $104,382.56 $96,835.62 $101,920.98 $102,551.32 $588,085.28
Montgomery County
Ailey 0.00142995 $1,246.52 $1,246.68 $1,426.83 $1,323.67 $1,393.18 $1,401.80 $8,038.68
Alston 0.00069877 $609.13 $609.21 $697.25 $646.83 $680.80 $685.01 $3,928.23
Higgston 0.00057436 $500.68 $500.75 $573.11 $531.67 $559.59 $563.05 $3,228.85
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eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County

Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2023 LARP

Factor
0.00368603
0.00042264
0.00113197
0.00000000
0.02731476

0.00091167
0.00093767
0.00659256
0.00028384
0.00427788
0.06555734

0.01005425
0.00015469
0.00200498
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00064178
0.03382755

0.00664432
0.00029878
0.01565531
0.04653248

0.00432237
0.02267767

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
February 2023

January 2023

2/28/2023
$3,486,896.83
$871,724.21

Amount
Received
$3,213.20
$368.43
$986.77
$0.00
$23,810.94

$794.73
$817.39
$5,746.89
$247.43
$3,729.13
$57,147.92

$8,764.53
$134.84
$1,747.79
$0.00
$0.00
$559.45
$29,488.30

$5,792.01
$260.45
$13,647.12
$40,563.49

$3,767.91
$19,768.68

3/31/2023
$3,487,343.71
$871,835.93

Amount
Received
$3,213.61
$368.47
$986.89
$0.00
$23,813.99

$794.83
$817.50
$5,747.63
$247.47
$3,729.61
$57,155.24

$8,765.65
$134.86
$1,748.02
$0.00
$0.00
$559.52
$29,492.07

$5,792.75
$260.48
$13,648.86
$40,568.69

$3,768.40
$19,771.21

Page 3 of 4

March 2023

4/28/2023
$3,991,283.70
$997,820.93

Amount

Received
$3,678.00
$421.72
$1,129.50
$0.00
$27,255.24

$909.68
$935.63
$6,578.19
$283.23
$4,268.56
$65,414.48

$10,032.34
$154.35
$2,000.62
$0.00
$0.00
$640.38
$33,753.84

$6,629.84
$298.12
$15,621.20
$46,431.08

$4,312.95
$22,628.26

April 2023

5/31/2023
$3,702,709.83
$925,677.46

Amount

Received
$3,412.07
$391.23
$1,047.84
$0.00
$25,284.66

$843.91
$867.98
$6,102.58
$262.75
$3,959.94
$60,684.95

$9,306.99
$143.19
$1,855.97
$0.00
$0.00
$594.08
$31,313.40

$6,150.49
$276.57
$14,491.77
$43,074.07

$4,001.12
$20,992.21

May 2023

6/30/2023
$3,897,158.55
$974,289.63

Amount

Received
$3,591.26
$411.77
$1,102.87
$0.00
$26,612.49

$888.23
$913.56
$6,423.06
$276.55
$4,167.89
$63,871.83

$9,795.75
$150.71
$1,953.44
$0.00
$0.00
$625.28
$32,957.83

$6,473.49
$291.09
$15,252.81
$45,336.11

$4,211.24
$22,094.62

June 2023

7/31/2023
$3,921,260.10
$980,315.03

Amount

Received
$3,613.47
$414.32
$1,109.69
$0.00
$26,777.07

$893.72
$919.21
$6,462.78
$278.26
$4,193.67
$64,266.84

$9,856.33
$151.64
$1,965.52
$0.00
$0.00
$629.14
$33,161.66

$6,513.52
$292.89
$15,347.14
$45,616.49

$4,237.28
$22,231.26

Local Distributions - TD09

$22,486,652.72
$5,621,663.19

Period Total
$20,721.61
$2,375.94
$6,363.56
$0.00
$153,554.39

$5,125.10
$5,271.27
$37,061.13
$1,595.69
$24,048.80
$368,541.26

$56,521.59
$869.59
$11,271.36
$0.00

$0.00
$3,607.85
$190,167.10

$37,352.10
$1,679.60
$88,008.90
$261,589.93

$24,298.90
$127,486.24

Prepared Aug 03, 2023



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2023 LARP

Factor
0.01464265
0.00106897
0.00137747
0.07028137

0.00320744
0.00136474
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.02562394

0.00295243
0.00092861
0.00058657
0.00178478
0.03793206

1.00000000

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO9 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
February 2023

January 2023

2/28/2023
$3,486,896.83
$871,724.21

Amount

Received
$12,764.35
$931.85
$1,200.78
$61,265.97

$2,796.00
$1,189.68
$0.00
$0.00
$22,337.00

$2,573.70
$809.49
$511.32
$1,555.83
$33,066.29

$871,724.21

3/31/2023
$3,487,343.71
$871,835.93

Amount

Received
$12,765.99
$931.97
$1,200.93
$61,273.82

$2,796.36
$1,189.83
$0.00
$0.00
$22,339.87

$2,574.03
$809.59
$511.39
$1,556.03
$33,070.53

$871,835.93

March 2023

4/28/2023
$3,991,283.70
$997,820.93

Amount

Received
$14,610.74
$1,066.64
$1,374.47
$70,128.22

$3,200.45
$1,361.77
$0.00
$0.00
$25,568.10

$2,946.00
$926.58
$585.29
$1,780.89
$37,849.40

$997,820.93

April 2023

5/31/2023
$3,702,709.83
$925,677.46

Amount

Received
$13,554.37
$989.53
$1,275.10
$65,057.88

$2,969.05
$1,263.31
$0.00
$0.00
$23,719.50

$2,733.00
$859.59
$542.97
$1,652.13
$35,112.85

$925,677.46

May 2023

6/30/2023
$3,897,158.55
$974,289.63

Amount

Received
$14,266.18
$1,041.49
$1,342.06
$68,474.41

$3,124.97
$1,329.66
$0.00
$0.00
$24,965.13

$2,876.52
$904.73
$571.49
$1,738.89
$36,956.81

$974,289.63

June 2023

7/31/2023
$3,921,260.10
$980,315.03

Amount

Received
$14,354.41
$1,047.93
$1,350.36
$68,897.88

$3,144.30
$1,337.88
$0.00
$0.00
$25,119.53

$2,894.31
$910.33
$575.02
$1,749.65
$37,185.37

$980,315.03

Local Distributions - TD09

$22,486,652.72
$5,621,663.19

Period Total
$82,316.04
$6,009.41
$7,743.70
$395,098.18

$18,031.13
$7,672.13
$0.00

$0.00
$144,049.13

$16,597.56
$5,220.31
$3,297.48
$10,033.42
$213,241.25

$5,621,663.19

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of
the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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