# **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2023 2/28/2023 \$3,486,896.83 \$871,724.21	February 2023 3/31/2023 \$3,487,343.71 \$871,835.93	March 2023 4/28/2023 \$3,991,283.70 \$997,820.93	April 2023 5/31/2023 \$3,702,709.83 \$925,677.46	May 2023 6/30/2023 \$3,897,158.55 \$974,289.63	June 2023 7/31/2023 \$3,921,260.10 \$980,315.03	\$22,486,652.72 \$5,621,663.19
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2023 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Appling County								
Baxley	0.00950104	\$8,282.29	\$8,283.35	\$9,480.34	\$8,794.90	\$9,256.77	\$9,314.02	\$53,411.67
Graham	0.00039888	\$347.71	\$347.76	\$398.01	\$369.23	\$388.62	\$391.03	\$2,242.36
Surrency	0.00059649	\$519.97	\$520.04	\$595.19	\$552.16	\$581.15	\$584.75	\$3,353.26
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07305089	\$63,680.23	\$63,688.39	\$72,891.70	\$67,621.56	\$71,172.72	\$71,612.88	\$410,667.48
Bleckley County								
Cochran	0.00723672	\$6,308.43	\$6,309.23	\$7,220.95	\$6,698.87	\$7,050.66	\$7,094.27	\$40,682.41
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02906312	\$25,335.03	\$25,338.27	\$28,999.79	\$26,903.08	\$28,315.90	\$28,491.01	\$163,383.08
Candler County								
Metter	0.00585513	\$5,104.06	\$5,104.71	\$5,842.37	\$5,419.96	\$5,704.59	\$5,739.87	\$32,915.56
Pulaski	0.00048460	\$422.44	\$422.49	\$483.54	\$448.58	\$472.14	\$475.06	\$2,724.25
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03185496	\$27,768.74	\$27,772.30	\$31,785.55	\$29,487.42	\$31,035.96	\$31,227.90	\$179,077.87
Dodge County								
Chauncey	0.00054058	\$471.23	\$471.29	\$539.40	\$500.40	\$526.68	\$529.93	\$3,038.93
Chester	0.00140816	\$1,227.52	\$1,227.68	\$1,405.09	\$1,303.50	\$1,371.95	\$1,380.44	\$7,916.18
Eastman	0.00750852	\$6,545.36	\$6,546.20	\$7,492.16	\$6,950.47	\$7,315.47	\$7,360.71	\$42,210.37
Milan (1)	0.00142555	\$1,242.69	\$1,242.85	\$1,422.44	\$1,319.60	\$1,388.90	\$1,397.49	\$8,013.97
Rhine	0.00069380	\$604.80	\$604.88	\$692.29	\$642.23	\$675.96	\$680.14	\$3,900.30
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06235169	\$54,353.48	\$54,360.45	\$62,215.82	\$57,717.56	\$60,748.61	\$61,124.30	\$350,520.22
Emanuel County								
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00045293	\$394.83	\$394.88	\$451.94	\$419.27	\$441.29	\$444.01	\$2,546.22
Nunez	0.00037103	\$323.43	\$323.47	\$370.22	\$343.45	\$361.49	\$363.72	\$2,085.78
Oak Park	0.00130791	\$1,140.13	\$1,140.28	\$1,305.06	\$1,210.70	\$1,274.28	\$1,282.16	\$7,352.61
Stillmore	0.00125781	\$1,096.47	\$1,096.61	\$1,255.07	\$1,164.33	\$1,225.47	\$1,233.05	\$7,071.00
Summertown	0.00036726	\$320.15	\$320.19	\$366.46	\$339.97	\$357.82	\$360.03	\$2,064.62
Swainsboro	0.01129606	\$9,847.04	\$9,848.31	\$11,271.44	\$10,456.50	\$11,005.63	\$11,073.69	\$63,502.61
Twin City	0.00265136	\$2,311.26	\$2,311.55	\$2,645.59	\$2,454.31	\$2,583.20	\$2,599.17	\$14,905.08
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07434906	\$64,811.87	\$64,820.18	\$74,187.04	\$68,823.25	\$72,437.51	\$72,885.50	\$417,965.35

# **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

				5				
Tax Collection Month		January 2023	February 2023	March 2023	April 2023	May 2023	June 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2023	3/31/2023	4/28/2023	5/31/2023	6/30/2023	7/31/2023	
TIA Collections for Month		\$3,486,896.83	\$3,487,343.71	\$3,991,283.70	\$3,702,709.83	\$3,897,158.55	\$3,921,260.10	\$22,486,652.72
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$871,724.21	\$871,835.93	\$997,820.93	\$925,677.46	\$974,289.63	\$980,315.03	\$5,621,663.19
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Evans County								
Bellville	0.00022521	\$196.32	\$196.35	\$224.72	\$208.47	\$219.42	\$220.78	\$1,266.06
Claxton	0.00334247	\$2,913.72	\$2,914.09	\$3,335.19	\$3,094.05	\$3,256.54	\$3,276.68	\$18,790.27
Daisy	0.00048781	\$425.24	\$425.29	\$486.75	\$451.55	\$475.27	\$478.21	\$2,742.31
Hagan	0.00144107	\$1,256.21	\$1,256.38	\$1,437.93	\$1,333.96	\$1,404.02	\$1,412.70	\$8,101.20
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02469343	\$21,525.86	\$21,528.62	\$24,639.62	\$22,858.15	\$24,058.55	\$24,207.34	\$138,818.14
Jeff Davis County								
Denton	0.00059822	\$521.48	\$521.55	\$596.92	\$553.76	\$582.84	\$586.45	\$3,363.00
Hazlehurst	0.00634024	\$5,526.94	\$5,527.65	\$6,326.43	\$5,869.02	\$6,177.23	\$6,215.44	\$35,642.71
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04604647	\$40,139.82	\$40,144.96	\$45,946.13	\$42,624.18	\$44,862.60	\$45,140.04	\$258,857.73
Johnson County								
Adrian (2)	0.00100084	\$872.46	\$872.57	\$998.66	\$926.46	\$975.11	\$981.14	\$5,626.40
Kite	0.00043909	\$382.77	\$382.82	\$438.14	\$406.46	\$427.80	\$430.45	\$2,468.44
Wrightsville	0.00405985	\$3,539.07	\$3,539.53	\$4,051.01	\$3,758.11	\$3,955.47	\$3,979.93	\$22,823.12
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03521776	\$30,700.18	\$30,704.11	\$35,141.02	\$32,600.29	\$34,312.30	\$34,524.50	\$197,982.40
Laurens County								
Allentown	0.00005584	\$48.68	\$48.68	\$55.72	\$51.69	\$54.41	\$54.74	\$313.92
Cadwell	0.00076864	\$670.04	\$670.13	\$766.97	\$711.52	\$748.88	\$753.51	\$4,321.05
Dexter	0.00097653	\$851.26	\$851.37	\$974.40	\$903.95	\$951.42	\$957.30	\$5,489.70
Dublin	0.02094290	\$18,256.44	\$18,258.78	\$20,897.27	\$19,386.37	\$20,404.45	\$20,530.64	\$117,733.95
Dudley	0.00123643	\$1,077.83	\$1,077.97	\$1,233.74	\$1,144.54	\$1,204.64	\$1,212.09	\$6,950.81
East Dublin	0.00391785	\$3,415.28	\$3,415.72	\$3,909.31	\$3,626.66	\$3,817.12	\$3,840.72	\$22,024.81
Montrose	0.00054234	\$472.77	\$472.83	\$541.16	\$502.03	\$528.40	\$531.67	\$3,048.86
Rentz	0.00064829	\$565.13	\$565.20	\$646.87	\$600.10	\$631.62	\$635.52	\$3,644.44
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10461051	\$91,191.56	\$91,203.24	\$104,382.56	\$96,835.62	\$101,920.98	\$102,551.32	\$588,085.28
Montgomery County								
Ailey	0.00142995	\$1,246.52	\$1,246.68	\$1,426.83	\$1,323.67	\$1,393.18	\$1,401.80	\$8,038.68
Alston	0.00069877	\$609.13	\$609.21	\$697.25	\$646.83	\$680.80	\$685.01	\$3,928.23
Higgston	0.00057436	\$500.68	\$500.75	\$573.11	\$531.67	\$559.59	\$563.05	\$3,228.85
a State Financing and Investment Commission			Dogo 2 o	£ /				Droporod Aug Of

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

# **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

Tax Collection Month		January 2023	February 2023	March 2023	April 2023	May 2023	June 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2023	3/31/2023	4/28/2023	5/31/2023	6/30/2023	7/31/2023	
TIA Collections for Month		\$3,486,896.83	\$3,487,343.71	\$3,991,283.70	\$3,702,709.83	\$3,897,158.55	\$3,921,260.10	\$22,486,652.72
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$871,724.21	\$871,835.93	\$997,820.93	\$925,677.46	\$974,289.63	\$980,315.03	\$5,621,663.19
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Mount Vernon	0.00368603	\$3,213.20	\$3,213.61	\$3,678.00	\$3,412.07	\$3,591.26	\$3,613.47	\$20,721.61
Tarrytown	0.00042264	\$368.43	\$368.47	\$421.72	\$391.23	\$411.77	\$414.32	\$2,375.94
Uvalda	0.00113197	\$986.77	\$986.89	\$1,129.50	\$1,047.84	\$1,102.87	\$1,109.69	\$6,363.56
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02731476	\$23,810.94	\$23,813.99	\$27,255.24	\$25,284.66	\$26,612.49	\$26,777.07	\$153,554.39
Tattnall County								
Cobbtown	0.00091167	\$794.73	\$794.83	\$909.68	\$843.91	\$888.23	\$893.72	\$5,125.10
Collins	0.00093767	\$817.39	\$817.50	\$935.63	\$867.98	\$913.56	\$919.21	\$5,271.27
Glennville	0.00659256	\$5,746.89	\$5,747.63	\$6,578.19	\$6,102.58	\$6,423.06	\$6,462.78	\$37,061.13
Manassas	0.00039230	\$247.43	\$247.47	\$283.23	\$262.75	\$276.55	\$278.26	\$1,595.69
Reidsville	0.00028384	\$3,729.13	\$3,729.61	\$4,268.56	\$3,959.94	\$4,167.89	\$4,193.67	\$24,048.80
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06555734	\$57,147.92	\$57,155.24	\$65,414.48	\$60,684.95	\$63,871.83	\$64,266.84	\$368,541.26
Tatthan County (Onincorporated)	0.00000734	φ07,147.9Z	φ07,100.24	<b>ФО</b> Ј,414.40	<i>ф</i> 00,004.90	φ03,071.03	<b>Φ04,∠00.04</b>	<b>Ф300,</b> 341.20
Telfair County								
Helena (1)	0.01005425	\$8,764.53	\$8,765.65	\$10,032.34	\$9,306.99	\$9,795.75	\$9,856.33	\$56,521.59
Jacksonville	0.00015469	\$134.84	\$134.86	\$154.35	\$143.19	\$150.71	\$151.64	\$869.59
Lumber City	0.00200498	\$1,747.79	\$1,748.02	\$2,000.62	\$1,855.97	\$1,953.44	\$1,965.52	\$11,271.36
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00064178	\$559.45	\$559.52	\$640.38	\$594.08	\$625.28	\$629.14	\$3,607.85
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03382755	\$29,488.30	\$29,492.07	\$33,753.84	\$31,313.40	\$32,957.83	\$33,161.66	\$190,167.10
Toombs County								
Lyons	0.00664432	\$5,792.01	\$5,792.75	\$6,629.84	\$6,150.49	\$6,473.49	\$6,513.52	\$37,352.10
Santa Claus	0.00029878	\$260.45	\$260.48	\$298.12	\$0,150.49 \$276.57	\$291.09	\$292.89	\$1,679.60
Vidalia (2)	0.01565531	\$13,647.12	\$200.48	\$15,621.20	\$14,491.77	\$15,252.81	\$15,347.14	\$88,008.90
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04653248	\$40,563.49	\$13,048.00 \$40,568.69	\$46,431.08	\$43,074.07	\$45,336.11	\$45,616.49	\$261,589.93
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04053248	\$40,563.49	\$40,568.69	J40,431.08	\$43,074.07	\$45,330.11	\$45,616.49	\$201,569.93
Treutlen County								
Soperton	0.00432237	\$3,767.91	\$3,768.40	\$4,312.95	\$4,001.12	\$4,211.24	\$4,237.28	\$24,298.90
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02267767	\$19,768.68	\$19,771.21	\$22,628.26	\$20,992.21	\$22,094.62	\$22,231.26	\$127,486.24

#### Wayne County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

#### **TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2023 2/28/2023 \$3,486,896.83 \$871,724.21	February 2023 3/31/2023 \$3,487,343.71 \$871,835.93	March 2023 4/28/2023 \$3,991,283.70 \$997,820.93	April 2023 5/31/2023 \$3,702,709.83 \$925,677.46	May 2023 6/30/2023 \$3,897,158.55 \$974,289.63	June 2023 7/31/2023 \$3,921,260.10 \$980,315.03	\$22,486,652.72 \$5,621,663.19
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Jesup	0.01464265	\$12,764.35	\$12,765.99	\$14,610.74	\$13,554.37	\$14,266.18	\$14,354.41	\$82,316.04
Odum	0.00106897	\$931.85	\$931.97	\$1,066.64	\$989.53	\$1,041.49	\$1,047.93	\$6,009.41
Screven	0.00137747	\$1,200.78	\$1,200.93	\$1,374.47	\$1,275.10	\$1,342.06	\$1,350.36	\$7,743.70
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07028137	\$61,265.97	\$61,273.82	\$70,128.22	\$65,057.88	\$68,474.41	\$68,897.88	\$395,098.18
Wheeler County								
Alamo	0.00320744	\$2,796.00	\$2,796.36	\$3,200.45	\$2,969.05	\$3,124.97	\$3,144.30	\$18,031.13
Glenwood	0.00136474	\$1,189.68	\$1,189.83	\$1,361.77	\$1,263.31	\$1,329.66	\$1,337.88	\$7,672.13
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02562394	\$22,337.00	\$22,339.87	\$25,568.10	\$23,719.50	\$24,965.13	\$25,119.53	\$144,049.13
Wilcox County								
Abbeville	0.00295243	\$2,573.70	\$2,574.03	\$2,946.00	\$2,733.00	\$2,876.52	\$2,894.31	\$16,597.56
Pineview	0.00092861	\$809.49	\$809.59	\$926.58	\$859.59	\$904.73	\$910.33	\$5,220.31
Pitts	0.00058657	\$511.32	\$511.39	\$585.29	\$542.97	\$571.49	\$575.02	\$3,297.48
Rochelle	0.00178478	\$1,555.83	\$1,556.03	\$1,780.89	\$1,652.13	\$1,738.89	\$1,749.65	\$10,033.42
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03793206	\$33,066.29	\$33,070.53	\$37,849.40	\$35,112.85	\$36,956.81	\$37,185.37	\$213,241.25
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$871,724.21	\$871,835.93	\$997,820.93	\$925,677.46	\$974,289.63	\$980,315.03	\$5,621,663.19

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.